

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).10947/2006

(From the judgment and order dated 26/05/2006 in CWP No.753/2006
of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

SURINDER SINGH & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF PUNJAB & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

Date: 29/03/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Debasis Misra,Adv.(N.P.)

For Respondent(s) Mr. D. Mahesh Babu,Adv.
Mr. R.C. Kohli,Adv.
Mr. J.S. Chhabra,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Nobody is present for the petitioners. Nobody was present on the last occasion also on behalf of the petitioners to disclose their desire to file outcome of dasti service.

Petitioners are called upon on the next date to explain his default.

List the matter on 20th April, 2007.

Served respondents may file Counter Affidavit till then.

(S.G.SHAH)

s Registrar