

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).10947/2006

SURINDER SINGH & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF PUNJAB & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief )

Date: 20/04/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Debasis Misra,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. D. Mahesh Babu,Adv.

Mr. R.C. Kohli ,Adv

Mr. Jagjit Singh Chhabra ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Petitioner has failed to disclose the outcome of dasti service since long.

Nobody is present since last two dates.

Matter is required to be listed before the Hon'ble Chamber Judge for

appropriate orders regarding non-prosecution against such unserved

respondents.

However, Respondent No.3 wants time to file Counter affidavit, they

are permitted to do so before the date of listing before the Hon'ble Chamber

Judge.

List the matter before the Hon'ble Chamber Judge.

(S.G. Shah)

Registrar

MG