

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).10947/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 26/05/2006 in CWP No. 753/2006 of
The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

SURINDER SINGH & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF PUNJAB & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

Date: 10/01/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.P. MATHUR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AFTAB ALAM

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Prabhjit Jauhar, Adv.

Mr. Naveen Kumar Raheja, Adv.

Mr. S.S. Jauhar, Adv.

Mr. Debasis Misra, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Ajay Pal, Adv.

Mr. Rohit Wlecha, Adv.

Mr. D. Mahesh Babu, Adv.

Mr. Bhupender Yadav, Adv.

Mr. Deepak Yadav, Adv.

Mr. R.C. Kohli ,Adv

Mr. Jagjit Singh Chhabra ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

ORDER

As prayed by Mr. D. Mahesh Babu, learned counsel for
respondent No. 2, two weeks' time is granted for filing counter-
affidavit.

List immediately thereafter.

(Pardeep Kumar)
Court Master(Radha R. Bhatia)
Court Master